Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 09/09/2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF MIDLOTHIAN,)
MIDLOTHIAN, ILLINOIS)
Petitioner,))
v.) Case No. 16-16
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)))
Respondent.)

WAIVER OF DEADLINE

NOW COMES, Petitioner, VILLAGE OF MIDLOTHIAN, MIDLOTHIAN, ILLINOIS,

by and through its attorneys, HAUSER IZZO, LLC, pursuant to 35 Ill.Admin.Code §101.308(c)(2)

to present its Waiver of Deadline.

1. Pursuant to 35 Ill.Admin.Code §101.308(c)(2), petitioner waives the statutory decision

deadline up to and including February 18, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

VILLAGE OF MIDLOTHIAN, MIDLOTHIAN, ILLINOIS

By: <u>/s/ William F. Gleason</u> WILLIAM F. GLEASON

WILLIAM F. GLEASON wgleason@hauserizzo.com HAUSER IZZO, LLC 19730 Governors Highway, Suite 10 Flossmoor, IL 60422 (ph) (708)799-6766 (fx) (708)799-6866

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 09/09/2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF MIDLOTHIAN,)	
MIDLOTHIAN, ILLINOIS)	
Petitioner,))	
v.)	Case No. 16-16
)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION)	
AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Ms. Stefanie Diers Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 N. Grand Ave. East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794 <u>Stephanie.Diers@Illinois.gov</u>

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I caused Petitioners' Waiver of Deadline to be filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board on September 9, 2015.

/s/ William F. Gleason WILLIAM F. GLEASON

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 09/09/2015

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, WILLIAM F. GLEASON, certify that I caused a copy of this Notice and the document referred to therein to be served upon the above-captioned party by email transmission and by placing the same in a properly addressed pre-paid envelope and placing the same in a U.S. Postal Box in Olympia Fields, Illinois on September 9, 2015.

/s/ William F. Gleason WILLIAM F. GLEASON

WILLIAM F. GLEASON wgleason@hauserizzo.com HAUSER IZZO, LLC 19730 Governors Highway, Suite 10 Flossmoor, IL 60422 (ph) (708)799-6766 (fx) (708)799-6866